

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 700/2022  
CrIM No. 1451/2022 in  
Bail App No. 316/2022  
CrIM No. 2195/2022  
CrIM No. 1671/2022

**Krishan Kumar**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J & K**

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2023**

Status report stands filed.

List for consideration on **24.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
20.02.2023  
**Manan**