

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No.700/2022  
c/w  
Bail App No.316/2022

Krishan Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Ajay Singh Kotwal, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2023**

Objections stand filed.

List for consideration on 08.11.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ajay Singh Kotwal,  
Advocate as counsel for the private respondents in the cause list.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
07.10.2023  
Shammi