

Serial No. 35

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 700/2022

**Krishan Kumar**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Ajay Singh Kotwal, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(29.11.2024)**

01. List for consideration on **27.12.2024**.
02. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**29.11.2024**

*Ram Krishan*